FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal Eas

FIR No. 1361(11)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/149/427/397 IPC. Corresponding FIR No.35/2023 Sadar PS, Shillong.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 time not mentioned

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 24/11/2023 at 3.00pm.	Maringlane, New Checkon, Imphal East District, Manipur.	24/11/2023	
	About 1 kms West.	-	

N.B-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Mrs. Lucy Chinching W/o Mr. Tunmuanlian Hangshing of Maringlane, New Checkon, Imphal East District, Manipur.	Some unknown persons of Meitei Community.	Riots, Causing damage and looting. Punishable:- U/S 147/149/427/397 IPC	ASI N. Nabachandra Singh of PRT-PS will pse investigated the case.	
O.E is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 24/11/2023				
24/11/2023				

Officer metharge | Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Maniou

Signed:

Name: N. Jaduma'ni Singh Designation: Inspector of Police OC/ Porompat Police Station Dated 24/11/2023

> Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station (make) Pact Manusci

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.)

District : East Khasi Hills

SI. No.

Sadar P.S. :

Year: 2023

Sections

Zero FIR No.: 35/2023

Date and Time of FIR: 02.11.2023

3.

2.

a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: XXX

Date from:

Acts

03.05.2023

Date to :XXX

Time Period:

XXX Time from:

Time to :XXX

(b)

Time : 12:10 PM

(c)

Information received at P.S.: Date: 02.11.2023 General Diary Reference: Entry No.:

11

Date & Time: 02.11.2023 @ 12:10 PM

4. Type of Information: Written

5. Place of Occurrence:

1. (a) Direction and distance from P.S.: XXX

Beat No.

(b) Address: Maringlane, New Checkon, Imphal, Imphal East District, Manipur.

(c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then

Name of P.S.-Porompat, P.S

District (State): imphal East District, Manipur.

Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Mrs Lucy Chinching Male/Female : Female

Father's/Mother's/Husband's/Wife's Name: Mr Tunmuanlian Hangshing (b)

42 Yrs (15.07.1981) (c) Date/Year of Birth:

(d) Nationality: India

(e) UID No.: XXX

Passport No.: (f)

XXX

Date of Issue: XXX

Place of Issue:

XXX

ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): (g)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID Number
1.	•	

(h)

address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address	
1.	Present Address	SBI Officer Qtrs, Polo 1st floor, C/2, Block. Shillong	
2.	Permanent Address	Maringlane, New Checkon, Imphal, Imphal East District,	
		Manipur.	

(i) Occupation: Bankers

6. Phone number:

Mobile:9831884367

der Police Station Shillong.

Details of Known/Suspected/Unknown accused with full particulars :As per FIR (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Polativo's name	Present Address
1.		Alias	Relative's name	Present Address
			•	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant: XXX

Particulars of properties stolen (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs)
1.	100		value (III III)	
			As per FIR	

10. Total value of property stolen: XXX

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No. if any :

Sl. No.	UIDB Number	

12. First Information contents:

Original FIR enclosed

- 13. Action Taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) U/S as mentioned at Item No.2
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or :
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): XXX Rank: XXX No.: XXX to take up the investigation or
 - (3) Refused Investigation due to: XXX or
 - (4)Transferred to P.S.: XXX District: XXX on point of jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

- 14. Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

charge, Police

Rank: - INSPECTOR No.: nil

Dated: Shillong,

To,

The Officer In Charge, Shillong Sadar Police Station, Shillong, Meghalaya

Sub: Prayer for Registering Zero (0) FIR

Sir,

This suport is not heaters as an of FIR NO. 1361 (11) 029 fRT- By 147/149/427/397 SPL.

I have the honour to report that from the 3rd May 2023, the Valley Meitei Radicals in Imphal of the Manipur attacked the Tribal and we were compelled to flee from our house in order to save our lives of leaving behind all our properties and belonging in the house. It is learned that our house and belongings were being represented. belongings were being ransacked and looted.

My following properties and belongings are either looted/lost or damaged:

SI No	wing properties and belongings are eith Particulars	Quantity	Amount (Approx)
1	Double Beds	3	Rs. 80,000/-
2	Single Beds	3	Rs. 60,000/-
	Godrej Almirahs	1	Rs. 50,000/-
3	Steel Almirahs	2	Rs. 20,000/-
4	Clothings and shoes	Various	Rs. 1,00,000/-
5	Traditional Shawls	Various	Rs. 1,00,000/-
6	Kitchen items	Various	Rs. 50,000/
7	Gas cylinders and stove	4	Rs, 8000/-
8	The state of the s	1	Rs. 20,000/-
9	RO water purifier	Multiple	Rs. 5,00,000/-
10	Damage doors & windows	8	Rs. 2,50.000/-
11	wrooden furnitures sofas dining		
	table, table, racks etc	2	Rs. 60,000/-
12	Smart TV	2 00 000/ (2000)	

Total Amount = Rs. 12,98,000/- (approximately)

Place of Occurrence: Maringlane, New Checkon, Imphal, Imphal East District, Manipur

That Sir, due to the prevailing tense situation in Manipur I am not in a position to go personally and lodge FIR/complaint before the concern Police Station which is under the jurisdiction of Porompat Police Station, Imphal, Imphal East District, Manipur and as such having no other alternative, I am lodging my complaint/FIR before this Police Station for further necessary action.

evereid vide EN sadantes croe 11 alt 2-11-23 @ 12-10 Pm

Yours Faithfully,

Mrs. Lucy Chin]ching

W/o Mr. Tunmuanlian Hangshing SBI Qtrs. Polo Bazar, Polo, Shillong

Mobiel: 9831884367

Officer Incharge Sudar Police Station